Annex to declaration of accreditation (scope of accreditation)
Normative document: EN ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015
Registration number: C 141

of Japan Gas Appliances Inspection Association QA Center

This annex is valid from: 18-08-2021 to 01-08-2024

Location(s) where activities are performed under accreditation

Replaces annex dated: 16-07-2020

Head Office
JIA Building, 4-10 AKASAKA 1-CHOME
107-0052
MINATO-KU TOKYO
Japan
Location Certification Scheme
JIA Building, 4-10 AKASAKA 1-CHOME ISO 9001

107-0052
MINATO-KU TOKYO
Japan

Standard /
Normative document

Certification scheme!?

ISO 9001

Quality management system for the scopes:

(reference to IAF-codes and NACE Rev. 2 where relevant)

agriculture, forestry and fishing

mining and quarrying

food products, beverages and tobacco
textiles and textile products

wood and wood products

pulp, paper and paper products

printing companies

chemicals, chemical products and fibres
rubber and plastic products
non-metallic mineral products

concrete, cement, lime, plaster, etc.
basic metals and fabricated metal products

*If no date or version number is mentioned for a normative document, the accreditation concerns the most current version of the document or scheme.
! If there is a reference to a code starting with NAW, NAP, EA or IAF, this concerns a scheme mentioned on the RvA-BR0O10-lijst.

This annex has been approved by the Board of the
Dutch Accreditation Council, on its behalf,

J.A.W.M. de Haas

Dutch Accreditation Council RvVA
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https://www.rva.nl/en/document/download/BR010-lijst
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18
19
21
22
23
26
28
29

30
31
33
34
35
38

machinery and equipment

electrical and optical equipment
aerospace

other transport equipment
manufacturing not elsewhere classified

gas supply
construction

wholesale and retail trade, repair of motor vehicles, motorcycles and personal and

household goods

hotels and restaurants

transport, storage and communication
information technology

engineering services

other services

health and social work

Dutch Accreditation Council RvA
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